
Saturday, November 27NZ, AUCKLAND650 kc, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9, QO Entertainers All
10. 0 Devotions: Rev, S. Clark
10.20 For My Lady: Makers ofMelody: Maurice Besly, England«0 Domestic Harmony11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 hythm in helays3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports resulta
5. O Children’s session
6.45 Dinner. music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review) J7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Choir of the
Auckland Commercial Travellers’
and Warehousemen’s Association,conducted by Will Henderson(at the piano: R. Caulton)Studio recital by Agnes Shearsby
(piano),"The Maiden’s Wish" (Chopin-Liszt), Romance. (Schumann),
Gavotte and Musette (d’Albert)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 London Philharmonie Orch-estra,
Elegiac Melodies (Grieg)9 The Choir,
"Hymn to Apollo" (Gounod),"Down in Yon Summer Vale"(Wood)
8.16 Guilhermia Suggia (’cello),‘Polichinelle’" Serenade (Kreis-ler), Rondo (Boccherini)8. The Choir;
"The Crimson Sarafan’ (Var}-amoo), "In Praise of Ale’
Conarpe)
(Soloist: R. L. Wilson)

8.30 eanne Gautier (violin),Perpetual Motion (Poulenc)
8 Studio Recital by AdeleTaylor (soprano),"Damon" (Stange), "A Birthday"(Cowen), "Butterfly Wings"(Phillips), "Summer" (Chamin-
ade)8.45 The Choir:
"An Evening Lullaby" (Shaw),"Border Ballad" (Cowen)8.53 Czech Philharmonic Orch-
estra, .

Slavonic Dance in B Flat
Dvorak)
Station notices9. 0 Newsreei with Commentary9.26 Variety, featuring the Voiceof Romance and Wilfrid Thomasand Compan 4

ae4 "4 Spor uf summarye asters in lighter mood10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. O After dinner music8. 0 Radio Revue, with "NiggerMinstrels" at 8.30
8. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:Beecham and the London Phil-harmonic Orchestra, Suite deBallet "The Origin of Design"
(Handel-Beecham)
9. 9 Marcel Moyse (flute) andSymphony Orchestra, Concertoin D Major (Mozart)9.25 Elizabeth Schumann (so-prano)
9.33 Boyd Neel String Orches-tra, "St. Paul’s" Suite (Holst)9.45 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "On Hearing the FirstCuckoo in Spring" (Delius)9.51 Charles Panzera (bari-tone)
9.59 Ida Haendel (violin),"Tzigane’’ (Ravel)
10. 6 Manuel Navarro (piano)and the Seville Orchestra,"Nights in the Gardens of Spain"(Falla)
970.30 Close down

IMI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

1. Op.m. Light orchestral music1.30 Miscellaneous selections
5. O Light orchestral session
6. 0 Miscellaneous7.0 Sports results by GordonHutter
7.30 Orchestral selections
8. 0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

A \

WELLINGTON
|570 ke, 526m,

6. 0, 7,0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning variety
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘Jezebel’s
Daughter"11. 0 "Other Times-Other Cus-
toms," Talk by Margaret John-ston
1.15 Variety
2, Lunch music. (12.15 and
1.
Me
p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. Saturday matinee

5. Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)640 List of .names of men

speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday)
O Reserved8. Topical Talk from. the
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sweet Rhythm, Light music by
Poney
Highet (soprano), DavePar (electric guitar), JohnParkin (pianist)a Plucis presentation)7.45 What the American Com-

PB
ntators Sa
"The ld Crony: The

8.31 uigmieay Caravan," featur-
wei"The Great Gildergleeve" (AOffice of War Informa-tion.Seo ramme)er Station notices9.0 Newsree!l with Commentary
bs
Wig
age9 N.Z. for the N.Z.

Forces in the Pacific islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’sshortwave station, ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles; 44.67 metres)9.40 Make Believe Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports results
10." Paul Whiteman presentsU.S.A. War Department pro-
10.50 War Review
11.20 CLOSEDOWN

1
1

;

VY WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL Music:Paris Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto for the Left Hand, forPiano and Orchestra (Ravel)(Piano played entirely with theleft hand by Mme, Jacqueline
Blancquard)
8.17 Paul Bender (baritone)8.21 London Philharmonie Or-
chestra, "The Good-humouredLadies" Suite (Scarlatti-Tomma-
sini)
8.38 Lotte Lehmann. (soprano)
8.41 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, "Three-cornered Hat’’
Dances (Falla)
8.57. Leo Stin (organ), Chan-
son Hindou" (Rimsky-Korsakov)9. 0 A Beethoven Programme bythe New York Symphony Orches-tra, "Leonora" Qverture No. 3,
Symphony No. 8, SymphonyNo. 5 (A U.S.A. War Depart-ment programme)
10.10 In quiet mood
10.30 Close down

27 (D>) WELLINGTON |990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked for Itsession
10. 0 Close down

We NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.3 Sports results and reviews
Music, mirth and melodyStation notices
Recordings
Close down

a.
3.
10. eonooo

ENTTn) ake tidb 750 395 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
41. O MBrning programine12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea dance
5.30 Round the World with
Father Time
. O "Rhythm "All the Time"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m, on Sunday6.45 Station announc2mentsCricket results
7. Q After dinner music
7.16 ‘Topieal Talk from BBC7.30 ‘The Hunchback of BenAli"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Opera House Orchestra,"Maritana’" Overture (Wallace)8.8 Studio recital by Madame
Margaret Mercer (contralto),"The Star’ (Rogers), "If My
Songs Were Only Winged"
(Hahn), "The Cloths of Heaven"
(Darhill), "Beyond the Dawn"
(Sanderson), "Ships that Passin the Night" (Stephenson)8.21 Victor Symphony Orches-tra, "Dance of the Hours"
(Ponchielli)
8.30 Command Performance,
9. 0 Newesree! with Commentary9.28 ‘The Moonstone"
9.47 Louis Katzmann and his
Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

VANE 920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-
sion8.0 Light Symphony Orches-tra, Miniature Suite (Coates)8.10 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall’ !

8.26 Light classical musie8.1 Dance music by KayKyser’s Orchestra
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE~ 980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. After dinner pro-gramme
7.16 "Half-hour Unit Play:Iron and Steel"
8.15 Regimental Flash: SouthAfrican Scottish
Concert programme8.30 Jive ombers: Benny

Goodman
9. 2 Old-time dance music
9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down

S\V/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke.
=
416 m.

* 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.46 a.m, Londonews
9. 0 Special American recordings10. 0 For My Lady: Heroes andHeroines of the United Nations
10.30 Devotional Service
11, 0 Light music
12, 0. Canterbury Jockey Club’son (relayed from Riccar-
ton). Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Bright music
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and melody
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m, on Sunday7. Q Local news service
7.15 Topical War. Talks from
the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Doreen Udell
(Soprano),"Waltz Song" from "Tom Jones"
(German), *"Rackety Coo"(Friml), ‘Violin Song" from"Tina"? (Rubens), "MerryWidow" Waltz (Lehar),

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Krazy Kapers"
8.24 Decca Little Symphony Or-
chestra, "In ‘a Bird Store’
(Lake)
8.27 "Front Line Theatre"
(U.S.A. War Dept. programme)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 SYA Orchestra (Will Hut-
chens),
"Morning, Noon and Night"Overture (Suppé)
9.33 From the Studio: Harold
Prescott (tenor),
"Serenade" (Lehar), ‘‘Lassie 0’Mine" (Walt), "Speak to me ofLove" (Lenoir), "Fairings"
(Martin)
9.48 The Orchestra:
"Memories of Cairo" (Arman-
dola)
10. 0 Sports results
10.16 Dance music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 ‘LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Early evening melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Ludwig and Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "Leonora" Overture, No,
3, Op. 72A (Beethoven)
2.14 Melchior (tenor) and Leh-
mann (soprano) with Orchestra,"He and She," "J Think of Thee,"
Op. 78, No. 2 and 3 (Schumann)
8.20 Arthur Rubinstein, JohnBarbirolli arid London Symphony
Orchestra, Concerto in E Minor,
Op. 11, No. 1 (Chopin)
8.55 Malcolm McEachern
(bass)9.1 Heger and State Opera
Orchestra, Ballet Music from}
"Rosamunde" (Schubert)
9.14 State Opera Choir |9.17 Bruno Walter and London
Symphony Orchestra, Symphony
No. 7 in C Major (Schubert)
10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 fternoon programme6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-

|. friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Wer
Review
6.41 A List of the names of the
mén who will speak in the Radio
Magazine at 9.0 o’clock on Sun-
day morning6.45 Sports results
7. O Evening Programme:7.16 A Topical Talk from the
BBC
7.45 What the American Com-
enters Say0 "Stage Door Canteen"
S.A, Office of War Informa-tion programme)
8.26 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, ‘Old Familiar Tunes"(arr. Lake) :

8.32 "The Bright Horizon,"
Humphrey Bishop production
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Songs of the West9.37 Jay Wilbur’s Serenaders9.43 Kate Smith (vocal)9.49 Nicholas Robins at theWurlitzer Organ
ay * Mantovani’s Orchestra10. Close down

GINZ/\
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
e
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "Girl of theBallet"’
12. 0 Lunch music. (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)

6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m. on Sunday7.16 Topical Talks from BRC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Light orchestral and ballads
7.36 Gladys Swarthout (mezzo-
soprano)
7.41. Eric Coates and SymphonyOrchestra
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 A programme by Gil Dechand the 4YA Concert Orchestra
The Orchestra,"If I Were King’? Overture
(Adam)
. 8 From the Studio: dean
McLay (contralto),"The Silver Ring’? (Chaminade),"Clouds" (Charles)
8.14 The Orchestra,"The World is Mine’ (Posford),"Bells Across the Meadow"
(Ketelbey)
8.22 Hatry Dearth (baritone)
8.30 The Orchestra,

» "A Doll’s House" Suite (Engle-
man)
8.42 From the Studio: Jean
MoLay (contralto),"To Rosemary" (Haydn Wood),
"Homing"? (Teresa de] Riego)
8.48 The Orchest
"Chu Chin Chow’ Selection
(Norton)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Old-time dance programme
by Muriel Caddie and the
Revellers Dance Band
The Band,
Waltz, "La Golondrina" (Lake)9.32 George Formby (vocal
comic)
9.35 The Band,Quadrilles: "College Boys"
(Cooper)9.51 Beatrice Kay (vocal comic),
"IT Don’t Care" (Sutton)9.54 The Band,"Maxina" (Hurndall)
10. 0 Sports summary
10.10 The Band,"Albert’s Quadrilles" (arr, Hall)10.24 Stanley Holloway (hum-orous recital),
"Up vards" (Edgar)10.2 The Band,
Military eee "Let’s BeGay!" (arr. Hall), "DestinyWaltz" (Baynes)10.37 Les. Allen and his Canad-
ian Bachelors
10.40 The Band,
Medley
10.50 War Reviewt1. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LNVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music7.0 After dinner music745 "The Woman Without @Name"8.0 Variety8.30 "Parker of the Yard"
9. 0 Band music
10. O Classical music
10.30 Close down

WAL4 INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 For My Lady: "Girl of theBallet"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. O Saturday Special6.0 Fred Hartley and hisMusieyr LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazinesm at 9.0 a.m. on Sun-ay’
6.45 From the Welsh Hills
6.50 To-day’s sports results7.15 Topical Talks from BBC7.45 What the American Com-
mentators ity8.0 Dance our (intsrludes:the Ink Spots)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Late sporting :

9.28 Chamber music: Trio in G
Major (Moeran);: Pougnet (vio-lin), Riddle (viola), int(cello)
10. 0 Close down


